240	
11020	
17002	
\$40.00	
I	

-07 10:07am From-AA-402H FORM PTO-1619A/B	04-12-2007	*668	T-219 P.003/009 F-96
FORM PTO-1619A/B			
			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
•			PATENT
		MET	****
	103394048		
		Attorney Do	cket No.: 040406
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem			<u>a)</u>
Submission Type New	Conveyance Assignment		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Change o		
Document ID No.	License		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger		
Real No. Frame No.	Security 4	Agreement	
Corrective Document Real No. 016598 Frame No. 0421	Other: _		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional n	ameg are amehed	
NAME	Tribte ii equadose ii		EXECUTION DATE
2.12.00 col			Day, Year (MMDDYYYY)
1. Gavin Bernard Horn		0223200	
2. Avneesh Agrawal		0308200	35
3. Donald William Gillies		0223200	35
4. Nikhil Jain		0223200)5
5. Sumantra Chakravarty		0224200)5
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names are attached	<u> </u>
Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated			
A Delaware Corporation		•	
Address (Street number and name): 57			
Address (City, State, Zip Code): Sa Correspondent Name and Address	n Diego, California, 92121-1714		
Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated		Telephone Numi	pert (858) 658-5787
Aun: Patent Department		Facsimile:	(858) 658-2502
Address: 5775 Morehouse Drive			•
Address: San Diego, California 92121-1	/14		
Pages (Enter the total number of pages of Total number of pages: 12 (Including Fo	The attached conveyance document	including any attachn	ents)
	Application Number(s) or Patent N	humber(s)	
If this document is being filed together			otion is:
Patent Application Number(s):			0HOH 13.
Patent Application Number(s): 1, 11/020,410	Patent N	lumber(s):	MON DI
1.11/020,410	Patent P 1. 2.		
1. 11/020,410 2. 3.	Patent N 1. 2. 3.		
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4.	Patent P 1. 2.		
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	Patent P 1. 2. 3. 4.		
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number	Patent N 1. 2. 3. 4. has not been assigned)		
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number 1. PCT/	Patent P 1. 2. 3. 4. has not been assigned) 3. PCT/		
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number 1. PCT/ 2. PCT/	Patent N 1. 2. 3. 4. has not been assigned) 3. PCT/ 4. PCT/		
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number 1. PCT/ 2. PCT/ Number of Properties (Enter the total number of properties:	Patent N 1. 2. 3. 4. has not been assigned) 3. PCT/ 4. PCT/ mber of properties involved)	Vamber(\$):	3,001.13.
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number 1. PCT/ 2. PCT/ Number of Properties (Enter the total number of properties: Fee Amount Fee Amount Fee Am	Patent N 1. 2. 3. 4. has not been assigned) 3. PCT/ 4. PCT/ mber of properties involved) nount for Properties Listed (37 CF	Vamber(\$):	
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Farent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number 1. PCT/ 2. PCT/ Number of Properties (Enter the total number of properties: Fee Amount Method of Payment:	Patent N 1. 2. 3. 4. has not been assigned) 3. PCT/ 4. PCT/ mber of properties involved) nount for Properties Listed (37 CF) Deposit Account	Number(\$): R.3.41); \$	
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number 1. PCT/ 2. PCT/ Number of Properties (Enter the total number of properties: Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed (Enter for payment by deposit account of	Patent N 1. 2. 3. 4. has not been assigned) 3. PCT/ 4. PCT/ mber of properties involved) nount for Properties Listed (37 CF) Deposit Account	Number(\$): R.3.41); \$	
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Fatent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number 1. PCT/ 2. PCT/ Number of Properties (Enter the total number of properties: Fee Amount Fee Am Method of Payment: Enclosed (Enter for payment by deposit account of for fire processing)	Patent N 1. 2. 3. 4. has not been assigned) 3. PCT/ 4. PCT/ mber of properties involved) nount for Properties Listed (37 CF) Deposit Account or if additional flees can be charged to	Number(\$): R.3.41); \$	
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number 1. PCT/ 2. PCT/ Number of Properties (Enter the total number of properties: Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed (Enter for payment by deposit account of for fice processing)	Patent N 1. 2. 3. 4. has not been assigned) 3. PCT/ 4. PCT/ mber of properties involved) nount for Properties Listed (37 CF) Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to easit Account Number, 17-0026	R.3.41); \$ o the account. A dupli	
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Parent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number 1. PCT/ 2. PCT/ Number of Properties (Enter the total number of properties: Fee Amount Fee Am Method of Payment: [Enter for payment by deposit account of for fice processing) Dep Aut Statement and Signature	Patent N 1. 2. 3. 4. has not been assigned) 3. PCT/ 4. PCT/ mber of properties involved) nount for Properties Listed (37 CF) Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to esit Account Number: 17-0026 horization to charge additional fees:	R341); \$ of the account. A dupli	icate of this sheet is enclosed
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Parent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number 1. PCT/ 2. PCT/ Number of Properties (Enter the total number of properties: Fee Amount Fee Am Method of Payment: [Enter for payment by deposit account of for five processing) Dep Aut	Patent N 1. 2. 3. 4. has not been assigned) 3. PCT/ 4. PCT/ mber of properties involved) nount for Properties Listed (37 CF) Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to cosit Account Number: 17-0026 horization to charge additional fees: icf. the forecoing information is tr	R341); \$ o the account. A dupli	cate of this sheet is enclosed
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Parent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number 1. PCT/ 2. PCT/ Number of Properties (Enter the total number of properties: Fee Amount Fee Am Method of Payment: [Enter for payment by deposit account of for fire processing) Dep Aut Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bel copy of the original document. Charges	Patent N 1. 2. 3. 4. has not been assigned) 3. PCT/ 4. PCT/ mber of properties involved) nount for Properties Listed (37 CF) Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to cosit Account Number: 17-0026 horization to charge additional fees: icf. the forecoing information is tr	R341); \$ of the account. A duplicate of the account.	icate of this sheet is enclosed oy attached copy is a true
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number 1. PCT/ 2. PCT/ Number of Properties (Enter the total number of properties: Fee Amount Fee Am Method of Payment: [Enter for payment by deposit account of the processing) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bell copy of the original document. Charges Date: October O. 2005 Name: Milan Patel, Reg. No. 41,242	Patent N 1. 2. 3. 4. has not been assigned) 3. PCT/ 4. PCT/ mber of properties involved) mount for Properties Listed (37 CF) Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to estit Account Number: 17-0026 horization to charge additional fees: icf, the foregoing information is tree to deposit account are authorized	R341); \$ of the account. A duplicate of the account.	icate of this sheet is enclosed oy attached copy is a true
1. 11/020,410 2. 3. 4. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter only if a U.S. Application Number 1. PCT/ 2. PCT/ Number of Properties (Enter the total number of properties: Fee Amount Fee Am Method of Payment: [Enter for payment by deposit account of for five processing) Dep Aut Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bel copy of the original document. Charges	Patent N 1. 2. 3. 4. has not been assigned) 3. PCT/ 4. PCT/ mber of properties involved) nount for Properties Listed (37 CF) Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to cosit Account Number: 17-0026 horization to charge additional fees: icf. the forecoing information is tr	R341); \$ of the account. A duplicated herein.	icate of this sheet is enclosed oy attached copy is a true

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 019156 FRAME: 0022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 040406

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we Gavin Bernard Horn, a citizen of Canada having a place of residence at 8952 Caminito Fresco, La Jolla, California 92037, and Avneesh Agrawal, a citizen of India having a place of residence at 7891 Doug Hill, San Diego, California 92127, and Donald William Gillies, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 4448 Cather Ave., San Diego, California 92122, and Nikhil Jain, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 4291 Federman Lane, San Diego, California 92130, and Sumantra Chakravarty, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of residence at 11545-205 Windcrest Lane, San Diego, California 92128; have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to:

Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2004, as Serial No. 11/020,410 including, without limitation, all provisional patent applications, including Serial No. 60/580,753, filed June 18, 2004, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally

1

and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this 2	day of February, 2005.
	Sim Am
	Gavin Bernard Horn
Done at San Diego, California this	day of February, 2005.
	Assumed Assumed
	Avnecsh Agrawal
Done at San Diego, California this	day of February, 2005.
	•
	Donald William Gillies
Done at San Diego, California this	day of February, 2005.
	Nikhil Jain
Done at San Diego, California this	day of February, 2005.
	Sumantra Chakravarty

2

fa salamment /Midhinle With Application]

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 040406

and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this day of Fel	bruary, 2005.
The Man Done at San Diego, California thisday of Feb	ash Aprewal
Done at San Diego, California this day of Fel	Avneesh Agrawal L
	Donald William Gillies
Done at San Diego, California this day of Febr	ruary, 2005.
	Nikhil Jain
Done at San Diego, California this day of Fel	oruary, 2005.
	Sumantra Chakravaeny

2

[Assignment/Multiple With Application]

REEL: 019156 FRAME: 0025

and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this _	day of February, 2005.
	Gavin Bernard Horn
Done at San Diego, California this _	day of February, 2005.
	Avneesh Agrawal
Done at San Diego, California this_	23 day of February, 2005. Soveld W. Hillis Donald William Gillies
Done at San Diego, California this	day of February, 2005.
	Nikhil Jain
Done at San Diego, California this _	day of February, 2005.
	Sumantra Chakravarty

and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this	_ day of February, 2005.
	Gavin Bernard Horn
Done at San Diego, California this	day of February, 2005.
	Avneesh Agrawal
Done at San Diego, California this	_ day of February, 2005.
	Donald William Gillies
Done at San Diego, California this <u>23</u>	Ihelil for
Done at San Diego, California this	Nikhil-Jain day of February, 2005.
	Cumante Chalescot

REEL: 019156 FRAME: 0027

02:17pm

RECORDED: 10/10/2005

From-QUALCOVM AF-210A

858-845-7668 855-643-790n

P.009/009

ATTOKNEY DOCKET NO. 040406

and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this	day of February, 2005.
-	Gavin Bernard Horn
Done at San Diego, California this	day of February, 2005.
	Avneesh Agrawal
Done at San Diego, California this	day of February, 2005.
	•
	Donald William Gillies
Done at San Diego, California this	day of February, 2005.
	Nikhil Jain
Done at San Diego, California this	24 th day of February, 2005.
	5. Childre wants
	NITHSHITS CINKTAVATAV

PATENT REEL: 019156 FRAME: 0028